PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3018368

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| Yuta HASEBE | 08/28/2014 |
| Kazunori MIZUTORI | 08/28/2014 |
| Kouji KIDA | 08/28/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | DENSO CORPORATION | |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1, Showa-cho | |
| City: | Kariya-shi, Aichi | |
| State/Country: | try: Japan | |
| Postal Code: | 448-8661 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | | |
|---------------------|----------|--|--|
| Application Number: | 14384459 | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 162956

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SARAH CHOI

SIGNATURE: /Sarah Choi/

DATE SIGNED: 09/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1

502971769

source=162956 9.11.14 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 033720 FRAME: 0003

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

| (Insert | DENSO CORPORATION | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)) | 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-shi, Aichi 448-8661, JAPAN | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of v transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc | | | ndersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and invention entitled | | | |
| | POWDER COATING SYSTEM | | | | | | |
| (Title of Invention) | | | | | | | |
| | relating to International Patent Application | on PCT/ date her | JP <u>2012</u> / <u>076132</u> an ewith or, if not so executed, | nd/or for which application for Letters Patent of was: | | | |
| (Insert date | (a) executed on | : | Antiquaala attomma is ha | who anthonized to income in the the specified | | | |
| of execution of application, | (b) filed on <u>September 11, 2014</u> Serial No. <u>14/384,459</u> | <u>1</u> . | Assignee's attorney is ner data, when known. | reby authorized to insert in (b) the specified | | | |
| if not concurrent) | Serial No. <u>14</u> / <u>384,459</u> | ; | | | | | |
| | and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)"). | | | | | | |
| | ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declared | GNEE national control of the control | nay deem necessary, desirab g in the preparation and pros e, reexamination, or public u ation to same, such acts to it | rithout charge to but at the expense of said le or expedient, for securing, maintaining and ecution of said application(s) and the issuance of isse proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal nelude but not be limited to executing all papers, roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining and | | | |
| | IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the u | undersig | med inventor(s) has (have) aff | fixed his/her/their signature(s). | | | |
| (Signatures) | Yuta Hasaba | Yut | ta Hasebe | A. s. st 28 2014 | | | |
| Gignatures | 1) Yuta Hasebe. (SIGNATURE) | | (TYPE NAME) | August 28-2014 | | | |
| | Variance Printeri | Kaz | zunori Mizutori | August 28. 2014 | | | |
| | 2) Kayunov Mintori (SIGNATURE) 3) KOU) i Kida | | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | Vanii Vida | Κοι | uji Kida | August - 28 20114 | | | |
| | 3) NOUT ETTA | | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | 4)(SIGNATURE) | | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | 5)(SIGNATURE) | | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | 6)(SIGNATURE) | | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |
| | 7)(SIGNATURE) | | (TYPE NAME) | (DATE) | | | |

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT

REEL: 033720 FRAME: 0004

(DATE)

RECORDED: 09/11/2014

(SIGNATURE)